1

HARRISON ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT o Tag,

& J2
Town/Village of Harrison f z
Alfred F. Sulla. Jr. Municipal Building Michael J. Amodeo. P.E.. CFM
I Heineman Place Town/Village Ln{..lnul
Harrison, New York 10528 1606

September 9, 2021

Supervisor Ron Belmont and
Members of the Town Board
Town of Harrison

I Heineman Place

Harrison, New York 10528

Re: Ma Riis Park Improvement Project- Phase 2B
Contract Modification for ELQ Industries

Dear Supervisor Belmont and Members of the Town Board:

Town Board authorization is requested to increase the contract amount with ELQ Industries by $80,000 for
the improvements of Ma Riis Park. This would bring the total contract amount from $465.000.00 to
$545,000.00.

These funds are needed to cover substantial material inflation cost spikes, and electrical and lighting
upgrades to the park.

Funding for this contract is available in the Recreation Fee Open Space Fund account #097-7020-100-7025.

Further, authorization is requested for the Purchasing Department to increase the Purchase Order payable
to ELQ Industries to an amount not to exceed $545,000.00.

Respectfully sub
Michael J. Amodeo, PE. CFM
Town /Village Engineer

MIJA/ac

G:\Capital Projects\Ma Riis Park \Phase 2B\TB Letter for approval to adjust contract amount to ELQ for MaRiis Park docx

(914) 670-3102 ENGINEERING@HARRISON-NY.GO1 (@ HARRISONENCD PT



